All members voting yes. Motion car-
ried.

All stood and recited the Pledge of 
Allegiance.
Farm Land Lease Auction

Council President Zemlicka start-
ed the auction for the lease of farm-
land located in the Southeast Quar-
ter (SE¼) of Section Seventeen (17), 
Township One Hundred Sixteen (116) 
North, Range Fifty-Seven (57) West 
of the 5th P.M., Clark County, South 
Dakota. Zemlicka started with a min-
imum bid of $185 per acre for 89.13 
acres for a period of three years. Cody 
Wookey, speaking for himself and Ja-
son McHenry, offered $13,500 a year,